



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-00308 **Version:** 2

Type: Agenda Item Status: Departmental Agenda

File created: 3/30/2009 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 5/5/2009 Final action:

Title: HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding the allocation of property tax revenues between the

City of Goleta and Goleta West Sanitary District resulting from detachment, Third District, as follows:

(EST. TIME: 1 HR.)

a) Adopt a Resolution allocating the distribution of property tax revenues between the City of Goleta and Goleta West Sanitary District agreeing to allocate all ad valorem property taxes currently

allocated to Goleta West Sanitary District from within the corporate boundaries of the City of Goleta to

the City;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a property tax allocation agreement between the City

of Goleta and County Santa Barbara Board of Supervisors; and

c) Recommend to Local Agency Formation Commission allocation of existing Goleta West Sanitary District property tax reserves in the amount of \$20 million for the upgrade of the Goleta Sanitary

District treatment plant.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY

Sponsors: COUNTY COUNSEL, COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter 4/7/09, 2. Letter - Auditor-Controller, 3. Memorandum, 4. Presentation, 5. Board Letter

5/5/09, 6. Goleta West Sanitary District Letter 5/5/09, 7. Goleta West Sanitary District Map 5/5/09, 8. Resolution 5/5/09, 9. Property Tax Allocation Agreement 5/5/09, 10. Memorandum 5/1/09, 11. Public Comment - Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, 12. County Presentation 5/5/09, 13. City of Goleta

Presentation 5/5/09, 14. Property Tax Allocation Agreement Revised 5/5/09

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/5/2009	2	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass
4/7/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding the allocation of property tax revenues between the City of Goleta and Goleta West Sanitary District resulting from detachment, Third District, as follows: (EST. TIME: 1 HR.)

- a) Adopt a Resolution allocating the distribution of property tax revenues between the City of Goleta and Goleta West Sanitary District agreeing to allocate all ad valorem property taxes currently allocated to Goleta West Sanitary District from within the corporate boundaries of the City of Goleta to the City;
- b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a property tax allocation agreement between the City of Goleta and County Santa Barbara Board of Supervisors; and
- c) Recommend to Local Agency Formation Commission allocation of existing Goleta West Sanitary District

File	#:	09-00308,	Version:	2
------	----	-----------	----------	---

property tax reserves in the amount of \$20 million for the upgrade of the Goleta Sanitary District treatment plant.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY

[Enter body here.]